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WEBSTER COUNTY

117GR21P030 - FDO5 & FD04

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 212152 117GR21P030 - FD05 & FD04

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 4-16-21
Contract ID: 212152

MP11701322101

Page 23 of 110

CLAY - DIXON (KY 132) BEGINNING 0.061 MILES WEST OF KY 270 EXTENDING EAST TO A POINT 1.771 MILES

EAST OF NAT TAYLOR ROAD. ASPHALT RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 6.49 MILES.

Project
Line No

0005
0010
0015
0020
0025
0030
0035
0040
0045
0050
0055
0060
0065
0070

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

00001 DGA BASE
00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS
02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (FD0O5)
02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (FD05)
02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS
06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
06515 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN
10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT
10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT
24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING
02569 DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity

1,300.00
735.00
5,340.00
330.00
1.00

1.00
75.00
68,600.00
35,000.00
60,000.00
9,456.00
23,751.00
34.00
1.00

Unit

TON
TON
TON
SQFT
LS
LS
TON
LF
LF
LF
DOLL
DOLL
TON
LS
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MP11701322102
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CLAY - DIXON (KY 132) BEGINNING 0.061 MILES WEST OF KY 270 EXTENDING EAST TO A POINT 1.771 MILES
EAST OF NAT TAYLOR ROAD. BRIDGE WITH GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE, A DISTANCE OF 6.49 MILES.

Project
Line No

0075
0080
0085
0090
0095
0100
0105
0110
0115
0120
0125
0130
0135
0140
0145
0150
0155
0160
0165
0170
0175
0180
0185
0190
0195
0200
0205
0210
0215
0220
0225
0230
0235
0240
0245

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE

00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT - (REVISED: 4-16-21)
00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22

00291 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2

00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (FD04)
02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING

21289ED LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY
24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING
01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE

02014 BARRICADE-TYPE lll

02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
02355 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A
02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS

02585 EDGE KEY

02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (FD04)
02726 STAKING

08801 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR

20205EC PAVE MARK STOP BAR-24 IN PAINT

02701 TEMP SILT FENCE

02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A

02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B

02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A
02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B
05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
05952 TEMP MULCH

05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION
02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE

23820EC PRECAST ARCH
24605ED RELOCATE - ONE UTILITY POLE

02569 DEMOBILIZATION

00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - (ADDED: 4-16-21)

Quantity

375.00
3.11
1,326.00
844.00
3.00
227.00
1.00
229.00
1,204.00
2.00
12.00
4.00
2,258.00
230.00
100.00
4.00
500.00
59.00
1.00
1.00
92.00
20.00
625.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
270.00
2,300.00
1,325.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
23.00

Unit

TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
LS
TON
LF
TON
EACH
EACH
CUYD
LF
LF
EACH
SQFT
LF
LS
LS
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
LS
LS
EACH
LS
TON
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GENERAL SUMMARY

PAVING SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

PROJECT

00190 LEVELAND WEDGING ( PAVER MUST BE USED FOR PLACEMENT)

1.5" CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22 (OUTSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)

01987 DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE

1.5" CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22 (INSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)

3" CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 (OUTSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)

02014 BARRICADE-TYPE Il

3" CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 (INSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)

02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE (INCLUDES 1620 FOR EMB BENCHING)

CRUSHED STONE BASE (OUTSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS) INCLUDES 60 TONS FOR ENTRANCES

02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE

CRUSHED STONE BASE (INSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)

02355 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE (OUTSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)

02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1

ASPHALT SEALAGGREGATE (INSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)

02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS

ASPHALT SEAL COAT (OUTSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)

02569 DEMOBILIZATION

ASPHALT SEAL COAT (INSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)

02585 EDGE KEY

02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING

02701 TEMP SILT FENCE

02703 SILTTRAP TYPEA

02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B

SQUARE YARDS

02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A

02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

02726 STAKING

02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE

05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

05952 TEMP MULCH

05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION

06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN YELLOW

06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN YELLOW

08033 TEST PILES (1-VERTICAL)

08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 (9-VERTICAL, 14-BATTERED 4:1)

1.5" CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22 (OUTSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS) 228
1.5" CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22 (INSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)
3" CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 (OUTSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)
3" CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 (INSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)
CRUSHED STONE BASE (OUTSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)

CRUSHED STONE BASE (INSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE (OUTSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE (INSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)
ASPHALT SEAL COAT (OUTSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)
ASPHALT SEAL COAT (INSIDE BRIDGE LIMITS)

08801 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR

20205EC PAVE MARK STOP BAR-24 IN PAINT

23820EC PRECAST ARCH

24844EC UTILITY RELOCATION ONE POLE

24970EC TRACKLESS TACK

08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION

21289ED LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY

Notes:

*The project oo_jﬂ_m:c: date will be November 15, 2021 with an intermediate roadway closure period of 30

Calendar days. The contractor can decide when these days occur, provided they do not begin before June 1st
and are finished by August 1st. Additional Liquidated Damages of $2000/day will be assessed in addition to the
original contracts

Liquidated Damages for failure to re-open the road within the allowable time frame. The contractor will be
allowed to re-open the roadway without the final surface being completed. A bid item for temporary striping will
be included in the bid items for this contingency.

**For the procurement requirements of the structure, developed notes state that there is a piling layout
completed and the bidder must utilize this piling layout for his design. In addition, piling layout changes will not
be considered for Value Engineering.

COUNTY OF ITEM NO SHEET NO.

WEBSTER NONE R2A

KY 132 CURVE CORRECTION

GENERAL & PAVING SUMMARY

WHEBSTER COUNTY

117GR21P030 - FDO5 & FD04




WEBSTER COUNTY
117GR21P030 - FDO5 & FD04

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 4-16-21
Contract ID: 212152
Page 109 of 110

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

212152
Page 1 of 2
Report Date 4/16/21
Section: 0001 - PAVING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 1,300.00 TON $
0020 00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE 375.00 TON $
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
0025 00100 (ADDED: 4-16-21) 23.00 TON $
ASPHALT SEAL COAT
0030 00103 (REVISED: 4-16-21) 311 TON $
0040 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 2,061.00 TON $
0050 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 844.00 TON $
0060 00291 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT RS-2 3.00 TON $
0070 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 5,567.00 TON $
0080 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 330.00 SQFT $
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
0090 02650 (FDO5) 1.00 LS $
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
0100 02676 (FDO04) 1.00 LS $
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
0110 02676 (FDO5) 1.00 LS $
0120 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 304.00 TON $
0130 02697 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 68,600.00 LF $
0140 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 35,000.00 LF $
0150 06515 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN 60,000.00 LF $
0160 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 9,456.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $9,456.00
0170 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 23,751.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $23,751.00
0180 21289ED LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY 1,204.00 LF $
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
0190 24970EC TRACKING 36.00 TON $
Section: 0002 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL Bl
0200 01987 DIRECTIONAL WHITE 12.00 EACH $
0210 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE Il 4.00 EACH $
0220 02230 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 2,258.00 CUYD $
0230 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 230.00 LF $
0240 02355 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A 100.00 LF $
0250 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 4.00 EACH $
0260 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 500.00 SQFT $
0270 02585 EDGE KEY 59.00 LF $
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
0280 02650 (FDO04) 1.00 LS $
0290 02726 STAKING 1.00 LS $
0300 08801 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR 92.00 LF $
0310 20205EC PAVE MARK STOP BAR-24 IN PAINT 20.00 LF $

Section: 0003 - DRAINAGE



WEBSTER COUNTY

117GR21P030 - FDO5 & FD04

212152

LINE BID CODE
0320 02701
0330 02703
0340 02704
0350 02706
0360 02707
0370 05950
0380 05952
0390 05985

Section: 0004 -

LINE BID CODE
0400 02731
0410 23820EC

Section: 0005 -

LINE BID CODE

0420 24605ED

Section: 0006 -

LINE BID CODE
0430 02569

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 4/16/21

ALT DESCRIPTION
TEMP SILT FENCE
SILT TRAP TYPE A
SILT TRAP TYPE B
CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A
CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TEMP MULCH
SEEDING AND PROTECTION

BRIDGE

ALT DESCRIPTION
REMOVE STRUCTURE
PRECAST ARCH

UTILITY

ALT DESCRIPTION

RELOCATE
ONE UTILITY POLE

DEMOBILIZATION

ALT DESCRIPTION
DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY

625.00

1.00

1.00

3.00

3.00

270.00
2,300.00
1,325.00

QUANTITY
1.00
1.00

QUANTITY

1.00

QUANTITY
1.00

UNIT UNIT PRIC

LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD

LS
LS

EACH

LS

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 4-16-21

Contract ID: 212152
Page 110 of 110

Page 2 of 2

FP AMOUNT

LR R AR AR R R A

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

$
$

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

$

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

$
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